
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 1 of 3  

 

NOTICE OF AWARD 
July 11, 2024 

 

TESSIE U. DELA CRUZ 

UMAYAM STORE AND GIFT SHOP 

San Isidro Sur, Luna, Apayao 

  

Dear Ms. Dela Cruz,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date May 15, 2024 for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

SE- OFFICE EQUIPMENT, SE-ICT EQUIPMENT & FURNITURE (2024-04-041-G)  for the 

contract price of equivalent to SIX HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 

NINETEEN PESOS (PhP647,919.00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions 

to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION BRAND 

OFFERED 

UNIT 

COST 

AMOUNT 

8 pcs Gang Chair, 5 seaters 

(approx 2850mm L x 

430mm D x 800mm H) 

Jersey 9,450.00 75,600.00 

3 pcs Steel cabinet with 12 

shelves (specs on TOR) 

 
11,400.00 34,200.00 

1 pc Industrial heavy-duty fan 

(30inch) 

Iwata Tornado 

30 

9,520.00 9,520.00 

1 pc Filing Cabinet with lock 

(4 drawers, steel) lateral 

drawer 

Jersey 12,600.00 12,600.00 

2 set Sofa set for visitor’s 

lounge (1-long, 2-single 

& 1 table) 

Ambassador-

Trishia 

16,949.00 33,898.00 

2 pcs Steel Locker Cabinets (2 

keys per lock/ H 185cm 

x W 90cm x D 45cm) 

Jersey 13,950.00 27,900.00 

2 pc Wood Cleopatra Divan 

w/foam (measurement: 

7.5 inches x 1.5 inches) 

No Brand 

Name 

13,950.00 27,900.00 

1 pc Nurse's Locker, 12 doors 

(90cm width x 40cm 

depth by 185cm height, 

gray/dark gray steel) 

Jersey 13,900.00 13,900.00 

2 pcs Steel File Cabinet with 4 

layers of drawer and 

lock length 1.2M x .6M 

width 1.3M height 

 
9,000.00 18,000.00 

2 unit Water Dispenser Hot & 

Cold 

American 

Power 

5,249.00 10,498.00 

4 pcs Office Table - standard, 

Junior Executive, wood 

 
11,495.00 45,980.00 

2 pcs Bar chair with foam 

back rest 

Jersey 3,695.00 7,390.00 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 2 of 3  

1 pc Hanging Cabinet (80cm 

height, 57.7cm length, 

24.6cm width, 3 shelves 

with 24.8 height equal 

heights) 

No Brand 

Name 

9,495.00 9,495.00 

6 pcs 6 feet foldable table 
 

3,950.00 23,700.00 

12 pcs Executive Chair Leather Jersey 5,520.00 66,240.00 

1 unit Exhaust Fan 12 inches Firefly/Omni 2,495.00 2,495.00 

20 pcs Plastic chair good 

quality (BLACK Color) 

 
449.00 8,980.00 

1 pcs Vaccum cleaner 

(portable, handheld) 

Green Field 2,495.00 2,495.00 

3 pcs Emergency Light 2 

heads 

Fireply 1,995.00 5,985.00 

2 Unit Stand Fan, 16 inches 
 

1,695.00 3,390.00 

2 pc LCD Projector Acer X1128H 24,995.00 49,990.00 

2 pcs Heavy duty printer, ink 

jet printer 

HP Deskjet 

ADV 4275 

8,495.00 16,990.00 

1 pc Projector Screen with 

Stand 100 inch foldable 

Deli 5,495.00 5,495.00 

3 pcs Hard Drive 1TB 

(external) 

Seagate/WD 3,695.00 11,085.00 

10 pcs Computer Keyboard LogitechK120 455.00 4,550.00 

10 pcs Computer Mouse Rapoon n120 235.00 2,350.00 

5 pcs Network Switch 16-port 

(gigabit) 

TP Link 

SG1016D 

5,352.00 26,760.00 

10 pcs Network Switch 8-port 

(gigabit) 

TP Link 

SG1008 

2,587.00 25,870.00 

1 pc External CD Reader ASUS SDRW 2,695.00 2,695.00 

4 box LAN Cable (Cat6e) Allan Cat6e 2,295.00 9,180.00 

4 box of 100 RJ45, 100pcs Generic 695.00 2,780.00 

10 Unit SSD (512gb) Team Group 

Cx2 

2,499.00 24,990.00 

10 Unit SSD (256gb) Team Group 

Cx2 

1,749.80 17,498.00 

100 pcs LAN Joiner/Splitter Generic 33.75 3,375.00 

10 pcs USB splitter Zeus 195.00 1,950.00 

1 Unit Crimping Tool with 

LAN tester 

Zoerax 2,195.00 2,195.00 

Total 
    

647,919.00 

 

You are hereby required to provide within ten calendar (10) days from the receipt of the Notice of 

Award (NOA) the performance security in any acceptable forms stipulated below equivalent to the 

percentage of the total contract price. 

 

Form of Performance Security Amount of Performance Security 

(Equal to Percentage of the Total 

Contract Price) 

A. Cash or Cashier’s/Manager’s Check issued by a 

Universal or Commercial Bank 

 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 3 of 3  

B. Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued 

by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, 

that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal 

or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank 

Goods and Consulting Services- 

Five Percent (5%) 

 

Infrastructure- Ten Percent (10%) 

C. Surety Bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or 

insurance company duly certified by the Insurance 

Commission as authorized to issue such security 

 

Thirty Percent (30%) 

Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the 

award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 
 

 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief 

 

 

Conforme:  
 

NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


